

**Unity Church of Overland Park**  
**OVERVIEW Statement of Contributions & Revenues**  
As of

	Month To Date					[NUMBER] Months Ended				
	Current Actual	Current Budget	Prior Yr Actual	Variance To Budget	Variance To Prior Yr	Current Actual	Current Budget	Prior Yr Actual	Variance To Budget	Variance To Prior Yr
<b>Contribution Support</b>										
9 am Service	\$11,198.89	\$11,570.37	\$24,372.56	(\$371.48)	(\$13,173.67)	\$65,869.52	\$89,936.07	\$99,355.99	(\$24,066.55)	(\$33,486.47)
11 am Service	\$10,610.05	\$25,051.41	\$20,690.13	(\$14,441.36)	(\$10,080.08)	\$66,070.14	\$151,090.28	\$103,215.90	(\$85,020.14)	(\$37,145.76)
Alternative Service	\$126.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$1,150.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,150.26	\$1,150.26
Mail In	\$13,069.48	\$16,847.05	\$28,774.50	(\$3,777.57)	(\$15,705.02)	\$65,638.89	\$123,286.90	\$102,599.08	(\$57,648.01)	(\$36,960.19)
Prosperity Plus	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	(\$7,500.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	(\$7,500.00)	\$0.00
Special Services	\$6,530.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,530.25	\$6,530.25	\$37,372.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,372.63	\$37,372.63
Autopledge Contributions	\$350.00	\$340.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$75.00
Reserve Campaign	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	(\$100.00)
Building Fund Contributions	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$28.50	(\$69.00)	(\$27.50)	\$37.00	\$350.00	\$111.50	(\$313.00)	(\$74.50)
Other Contr-Donated Securities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,328.89	\$6,000.00	\$12,173.34	\$3,328.89	(\$2,844.45)
<b>Total Contribution Support</b>	<b>\$41,885.67</b>	<b>\$61,378.83</b>	<b>\$74,165.69</b>	<b>(\$19,493.16)</b>	<b>(\$32,280.02)</b>	<b>\$247,142.33</b>	<b>\$379,803.25</b>	<b>\$319,155.81</b>	<b>(\$132,660.92)</b>	<b>(\$72,013.48)</b>
Total YFM Contributions	\$212.25	\$523.25	\$725.95	(\$311.00)	(\$513.70)	\$3,366.94	\$5,754.86	\$4,399.82	(\$2,387.92)	(\$1,032.88)
Miscellaneous Revenue	\$5,843.27	\$4,151.46	\$3,089.28	\$1,691.81	\$2,753.99	\$22,817.89	\$20,757.18	\$26,988.17	\$2,060.71	(\$4,170.28)
Class Revenues	\$3,121.50	\$1,566.66	\$2,570.22	\$1,554.84	\$551.28	\$7,607.54	\$7,833.38	\$6,343.68	(\$225.84)	\$1,263.86
Affinity Group Revenues	\$222.08	\$63.00	\$79.80	\$159.08	\$142.28	\$420.78	\$540.00	\$297.50	(\$119.22)	\$123.28
Workshop/Speaker Income	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	(\$30.00)	\$0.00	\$508.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$358.00	\$508.00
Event Revenues	\$1,383.75	\$3,760.01	\$538.00	(\$2,376.26)	\$845.75	\$8,277.45	\$18,799.93	\$8,817.53	(\$10,522.48)	(\$540.08)
Wedding Income	\$3,575.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,325.00	(\$1,525.00)	\$7,350.00	\$6,250.00	\$14,975.00	\$1,100.00	(\$7,625.00)
Counseling Revenues	\$335.00	\$91.67	\$0.00	\$243.33	\$335.00	\$1,295.00	\$458.31	\$195.00	\$836.69	\$1,100.00
Outreach Revenue	\$0.00	\$120.83	\$0.00	(\$120.83)	\$0.00	\$287.00	\$604.19	\$250.00	(\$317.19)	\$37.00
Bookstore Sales	\$1,637.63	\$2,250.00	\$2,896.85	(\$612.37)	(\$1,259.22)	\$5,449.61	\$11,250.00	\$8,291.33	(\$5,800.39)	(\$2,841.72)
Bookstore Love Offering	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$26.00	(\$15.00)	(\$16.00)	\$10.00	\$125.00	\$172.00	(\$115.00)	(\$162.00)
Cassette/CD Sales	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Contributions and Revenues</b>	<b>\$58,226.15</b>	<b>\$75,210.71</b>	<b>\$89,191.79</b>	<b>(\$16,984.56)</b>	<b>(\$30,965.64)</b>	<b>\$304,532.54</b>	<b>\$452,326.10</b>	<b>\$389,885.84</b>	<b>(\$147,793.56)</b>	<b>(\$85,353.30)</b>

**Unity Church of Overland Park**  
**OVERVIEW Expense Statement**  
As of

	Month To Date					[NUMBER] Months Ended				
	Current Actual	Current Budget	Prior Yr Actual	Variance To Budget	Variance To Prior Yr	Current Actual	Current Budget	Prior Yr Actual	Variance To Budget	Variance To Prior Yr
Class Expenses	\$460.01	\$431.25	\$121.50	\$28.76	\$338.51	\$899.51	\$2,156.25	\$617.50	(\$1,256.74)	\$282.01
Affinity Group Expenses	\$46.97	\$545.84	\$0.00	(\$498.87)	\$46.97	\$46.97	\$2,729.12	\$465.00	(\$2,682.15)	(\$418.03)
Workshop/Speaker Expenses	\$0.00	\$291.67	\$0.00	(\$291.67)	\$0.00	\$1,427.50	\$1,458.31	\$500.00	(\$30.81)	\$927.50
Event Expenses	\$2,584.71	\$250.00	\$329.83	\$2,334.71	\$2,254.88	\$5,345.11	\$1,250.00	\$5,091.14	\$4,095.11	\$253.97
Wedding Expense	\$2,180.67	\$1,042.00	\$3,316.67	\$1,138.67	(\$1,136.00)	\$5,080.60	\$5,210.00	\$10,483.35	(\$129.40)	(\$5,402.75)
Counseling Expense	\$110.00	\$12.51	\$75.00	\$97.49	\$35.00	\$337.50	\$62.43	\$115.50	\$275.07	\$222.00
Outreach Expense	\$0.00	\$116.67	\$7.31	(\$116.67)	(\$7.31)	\$383.22	\$583.31	\$56.93	(\$200.09)	\$326.29
Bookstore Merchandise Purchases	\$2,010.15	\$1,541.67	\$1,085.35	\$468.48	\$924.80	\$3,283.96	\$7,708.31	\$2,190.35	(\$4,424.35)	\$1,093.61
Bookstore Expenses	\$6.00	\$20.83	\$0.00	(\$14.83)	\$6.00	\$30.54	\$104.19	\$33.60	(\$73.65)	(\$3.06)
Cassette/CD Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Salaries, Wages, & Benefits	\$42,570.82	\$41,225.01	\$43,710.05	\$1,345.81	(\$1,139.23)	\$201,999.03	\$206,694.93	\$215,936.96	(\$4,695.90)	(\$13,937.93)
Administrative Expenses	\$3,220.95	\$4,353.33	\$2,850.12	(\$1,132.38)	\$370.83	\$17,309.33	\$21,766.69	\$20,555.22	(\$4,457.36)	(\$3,245.89)
General Ministry Expenses	\$465.26	\$2,633.35	\$948.38	(\$2,168.09)	(\$483.12)	\$4,230.42	\$13,166.55	\$9,109.76	(\$8,936.13)	(\$4,879.34)
Music & Sound Expense	\$3,292.70	\$3,779.16	\$3,140.97	(\$486.46)	\$151.73	\$16,292.52	\$18,895.88	\$17,737.45	(\$2,603.36)	(\$1,444.93)

Youth & Family Ministry Expense	\$145.15	\$978.75	\$92.20	(\$833.60)	\$52.95	\$3,255.76	\$4,893.75	\$3,307.07	(\$1,637.99)	(\$51.31)
Building & Grounds Expense	\$27,350.86	\$28,735.01	\$29,676.60	(\$1,384.15)	(\$2,325.74)	\$138,811.84	\$143,674.93	\$142,427.09	(\$4,863.09)	(\$3,615.25)
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>\$84,444.25</b>	<b>\$85,957.05</b>	<b>\$85,353.98</b>	<b>(\$1,512.80)</b>	<b>(\$909.73)</b>	<b>\$398,733.81</b>	<b>\$430,354.65</b>	<b>\$428,626.92</b>	<b>(\$31,620.84)</b>	<b>(\$29,893.11)</b>
Depreciation	\$13,738.83	\$14,500.00	\$13,952.13	(\$761.17)	(\$213.30)	\$69,023.79	\$72,500.00	\$71,323.17	(\$3,476.21)	(\$2,299.38)
Note Amortization	(\$5,520.81)	(\$5,875.00)	(\$5,965.46)	\$354.19	\$444.65	(\$27,923.47)	(\$29,375.00)	(\$29,973.95)	\$1,451.53	\$2,050.48
<b>Net Cash Outflows* (Including monthly mortgage payment of \$11,400.32)</b>	<b>\$76,226</b>	<b>\$77,332</b>	<b>\$77,367</b>	<b>(\$1,106)</b>	<b>(\$1,141)</b>	<b>\$357,633</b>	<b>\$387,230</b>	<b>\$387,278</b>	<b>(\$29,596)</b>	<b>(\$29,644)</b>
<b>Total Contributions and Revenues</b>	<b>\$58,226</b>	<b>\$75,211</b>	<b>\$89,192</b>	<b>(\$16,985)</b>	<b>(\$30,966)</b>	<b>\$304,533</b>	<b>\$452,326</b>	<b>\$389,886</b>	<b>(\$147,794)</b>	<b>(\$85,353)</b>
<b>Net Cash Outflows</b>	<b>\$76,226</b>	<b>\$77,332</b>	<b>\$77,367</b>	<b>(\$1,106)</b>	<b>(\$1,141)</b>	<b>\$357,633</b>	<b>\$387,230</b>	<b>\$387,278</b>	<b>(\$29,596)</b>	<b>(\$29,644)</b>
<b>Cash Flow</b>	<b>(\$18,000)</b>	<b>(\$2,121)</b>	<b>\$11,824</b>	<b>(\$15,879)</b>	<b>(\$29,825)</b>	<b>(\$53,101)</b>	<b>\$65,096</b>	<b>\$2,608</b>	<b>(\$118,197)</b>	<b>(\$55,709)</b>